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PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

1. Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.

2. Question Hour: The following questions will be taken-up for reply,-

#
(1

2
3)
4
)
(6)
(7
(®)

Question # MPA

4290

4292

4627

4628

4500

4501

4703

4698

LIST OF BUSINESS

Department

Ms. Nighat Orakzai Information

Ms. Nighat Orakzai Information

Mr. Faisal Zeb

Mr. Faisal Zeb

Ms. Shahgufta
Malik

Ms. Shahgufta
Malik

Ms. Humaira
Khatoon

Ms. Humaira
Khatoon

Ele & Sec Edu:

Ele & Sec Edu:

Higher
Education
Higher
Education

Ele & Sec Edu:

Ele & Sec Edu:

#
)

(10)
(11
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)

3. Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)

4. Announcement from the Chair. (if any)

5. The following Privilege Motions will be taken-up,-

6. The following Adjournment Motion will be taken-up,-

(a) No. 59 of Arbab Jehandad, MPA (copy enclosed)

(b) No. 61 of Mr. Nisar Ahmad, MPA (copy enclosed)

Friday, the 21° February, 2 020 at 10:00 A.M

Question MPA

4794

4795

5227

5213

5197

5203

5253

5255

(a) No. 155 of Ms. Shagufta Malik, MPA (copy enclosed)

(b) No. 157 of Ms. Nacema Kishwar, MPA (copy enclosed)

Ms. Samar Bilour

Ms. Samar Bilour

Mr. Sardar Aurang

Zeb

Ms. Rehana Ismail

Mr. Sirajuddin
Mr. Sirajuddin
Ms. Shahida

Ms. Shahida

Department
Ele & Sec
Edu:

Ele & Sec
Edu:

Ele & Sec
Edu:

Ele & Sec
Edu:

Ele & Sec
Edu:
Higher
Education
Ele & Sec
Edu:

Ele & Sec
Edu:



7. The following Call Attention Notices will be taken-up,-

(a) No. 991 of Mr. Inayat Ullah, Ms. Naeema Kishwar, Ms. Rehana Ismail, Ms. Samar bilour and
Ms. Shahida Waheed, MsPA (copy enclosed)

(b) No. 1045 of Sardar Aurangzeb Nelotha, MPA (copy enclosed)

8. The Honorable Chief Minister will introduce “the Kaghan Development Authority Bill, 2020” in the
House.

9. The Minister for Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement will introduce “the National Disaster
Management (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) (Amendment) Bill, 2020” in the House.

10. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Land Acquisition
(Amendment) Bill, 2020” may be taken into consideration at once.

11. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Land Acquisition
(Amendment) Bill, 2020” may be passed.

12. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Stamp (Amendment) Bill,
2020” may be taken into consideration at once.

13. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Stamp (Amendment)
Bill, 2020 may be passed.

14. The Honorable Chairperson will move a motion under sub rule (1) of Rule 185 of the Provincial
Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988 that the time for
presentation of the report of the Standing Committee No. 12 on Health Department may be extended till
date.

15. The Honorable Chairperson will present the report of the Standing Committee No. 12 on Health
Department in the House.

16. The Honorable Chairperson will move that the report of Standing Committee No. 12 on Health
Department may be adopted.

Secretary,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa



