صوبائی اسمبلی سیکرٹریٹ خیبر پختونخوا فہرست کارروائی مور خہ 21فروری2020ء بروزجمعہ بوقت 10:00 ہے صبح

1۔ تلاوت کلام پاک و ترجمہ

2- وقفه سوالات: -درج ذیل سوالات کے جوابات دیے جائیں گے،-

<u> حکمہ</u>	زكن صوبائىا سمبلى	سوال نمبر	نمبر شار	<u> </u>	ژکن صوبائی اسمبلی	<u>سوال نمبر</u>	نمبر شار
ابتدائی ثانوی تعلیم	محترمه ثمر بلور صاحبه	4794	(9)	اطلاعات	محترمه نگهت اور کزئی صاحبه	4290	(1)
ابتدائى ثانوى تعليم	محترمه ثمر بلورصاحبه	4795	(10)	اطلاعات	محترمه نگهت اور کزئی صاحبه	4292	(2)
ابتدائی ثانوی تعلیم	جناب سر دار اور ^ت گزیب نلو شاصاحب	5227	(11)	ابتدائی ثانوی تعلیم	جناب فيعل زيب صاحب	4627	(3)
ابتدائی ثانوی تعلیم	محترمه ريحانه اسمعيل صاحبه	5213	(12)	ابتدائی ثانوی تعلیم	جناب فيعل زيب صاحب	4628	(4)
ابتدائی ثانوی تعلیم	جناب سراح الدين صاحب	5197	(13)	اعلى تعليم	محترمه شكفته ملك صاحبه	4500	(5)
اعلى تعليم	جناب سراج الدين صاحب	5203	(14)	اعلى تعليم	محترمه شكفته ملك صاحبه	4501	(6)
ابتدائی ثانوی تعلیم	محترمه شابده صاحبه	5253	(15)	ابتدائی ثانوی تعلیم	محترمه حميراغاتون صاحبه	4703	(7)
ابتدائی ثانوی علیم	محترمه شاہدہ صاحبہ	5255	(16)	ابتدائی ثانوی تعلیم	محترمه حمير اخاتون صاحبه	4698	(8)

3۔ رخصت کے لئے معززاراکین کی درخواستیں

4۔ جناب سپیکرصاحب کی جانب سے اعلان

5۔ درجہ ذیل تحاریک استحقاق پیش کئے جائیں گے:۔

(الف) نمبر 59 منجانب ارباب جہانداد صاحب، ایم پی اے (کا پی مسلک ہے)

(ب) نمبر 61 منجانب جناب ناراحد صاحب، ايم لي اك (كالي مسكك م

6۔ درجہ ذیل تحاریک التواء پیش کئے جائیں گے:۔

(الف) نمبر 155 منجانب محرّمه شكفته ملك صاحب، ايم لي اك (كالي مسلك مي)

(ب) نمبر 157 منجانب محرّمه نعمه کشور صاحبه ایم ییار (کافی مسلک ہے)

7۔ درجہ ذیل توجہ دلاؤنوںٹسز پیش کئے جائیں گے:۔

(الف) نمبر 991منجانب جناب عنایت الله صاحب، محترمه نعیمه کشور صاحبه، محترمه ریحانه اساعیل صاحبه، محترمه ثمر بلور صاحبه، محترمه شاهده وحید صاحبه اراکین صوبائی اسمبلی (کایی منسلک ہے)

(ب) نمبر 1045 منجانب سر داراور نگ زیب نلوشاصاحب، ایم پی اے (کاپی مسلک ہے)

8۔ جناب وزیراعلی صاحب " کاغان ڈیویلیمنٹ اتھارٹی بل مجربیہ 2020ء دوایوان میں پیش کریں گے۔

9۔ جناب وزیر صاحب برائے امداد، بحالی و آباد کاری" نیشنل ڈیز اسٹر مینجمنٹ (خیبر پختونخوا) (ترمیمی) بل مجربیہ 2020ء ''ایوان میں پیش کریں گے۔

10۔ جناب وزیراعلی صاحب "خیبر پختونخوا حصول آراضی (ترمیمی) بل مجربی 2020ء "کوفوری طور پرزیر غور لانے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔

11۔ جناب وزیراعلی صاحب "خیبر پختونخوا حصول آراضی (ترمیمی)بل مجریہ 2020ء"کویاں کرنے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔

12۔ جناب وزیراعلی صاحب "خیبر پختو نخوا سٹیمپ (ترمیمی) بل مجریہ 2020ء "کوفوری طور پرزیر غورلانے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔

13۔ جناب وزیراعلی صاحب "خیبر پختونخوا سٹیمپ (ترمیمی) بل مجربی 2020ء "کویاس کرنے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔

14۔ محترمہ چیئر پر سن صاحبہ،اسمبلی قواعد کے قاعدہ (1851کے تحت مجلس قائمہ نمبر 12 برائے محکمہ صحت سے متعلق مجلس قائمہ کی رپورٹ کی مدت میں توسیع کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گی۔

15۔ محترمہ چیئر پرسن صاحبہ مجلس قائمہ نمبر 12 برائے محکمہ صحت سے متعلق رپورٹ ایوان میں پیش کریں گا۔

16۔ محترمہ چیئر پر من صاحبہ تحریک پیش کریں گی کہ محکمہ صحت سے متعلق مجلس قائمہ نمبر 12 کی رپورٹ منظور کی جائے۔

سيرررى

صوبائىا سمبلى خيبر پختونخوا

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA LIST OF BUSINESS

Friday, the 21st February, 2 020 at 10:00 A.M

- 1. Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.
- 2. Question Hour: The following questions will be taken-up for reply,-

<u>#</u>	Question #	<u>MPA</u>	Department	<u>#</u>	Question	<u>MPA</u>	Department
(1)	4290	Ms. Nighat Orakzai	Information	(9)	4794	Ms. Samar Bilour	Ele & Sec Edu:
(2)	4292	Ms. Nighat Orakzai	Information	(10)	4795	Ms. Samar Bilour	Ele & Sec Edu:
(3)	4627	Mr. Faisal Zeb	Ele & Sec Edu:	(11)	5227	Mr. Sardar Aurang Zeb	Ele & Sec Edu:
(4)	4628	Mr. Faisal Zeb	Ele & Sec Edu:	(12)	5213	Ms. Rehana Ismail	Ele & Sec Edu:
(5)	4500	Ms. Shahgufta Malik	Higher Education	(13)	5197	Mr. Sirajuddin	Ele & Sec Edu:
(6)	4501	Ms. Shahgufta Malik	Higher Education	(14)	5203	Mr. Sirajuddin	Higher Education
(7)	4703	Ms. Humaira Khatoon	Ele & Sec Edu:	(15)	5253	Ms. Shahida	Ele & Sec Edu:
(8)	4698	Ms. Humaira Khatoon	Ele & Sec Edu:	(16)	5255	Ms. Shahida	Ele & Sec Edu:

- 3. Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)
- 4. Announcement from the Chair. (if any)
- 5. The following Privilege Motions will be taken-up,-
 - (a) No. 59 of Arbab Jehandad, MPA (copy enclosed)
 - (b) No. 61 of Mr. Nisar Ahmad, MPA (copy enclosed)
- 6. The following Adjournment Motion will be taken-up,-
 - (a) No. 155 of Ms. Shagufta Malik, MPA (copy enclosed)
 - (b) No. 157 of Ms. Naeema Kishwar, MPA (copy enclosed)

- 7. The following Call Attention Notices will be taken-up,-
- (a) No. 991 of Mr. Inayat Ullah, Ms. Naeema Kishwar, Ms. Rehana Ismail, Ms. Samar bilour and Ms. Shahida Waheed, MsPA (copy enclosed)
 - (b) No. 1045 of Sardar Aurangzeb Nelotha, MPA (copy enclosed)
- 8. The Honorable Chief Minister will introduce "the Kaghan Development Authority Bill, 2020" in the House.
- 9. The Minister for Relief, Rehabilitation and Settlement will introduce "the National Disaster Management (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) (Amendment) Bill, 2020" in the House.
- 10. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Land Acquisition (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be taken into consideration at once.
- 11. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Land Acquisition (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be passed.
- 12. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Stamp (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be taken into consideration at once.
- 13. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Stamp (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be passed.
- 14. The Honorable Chairperson will move a motion under sub rule (1) of Rule 185 of the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988 that the time for presentation of the report of the Standing Committee No. 12 on Health Department may be extended till date.
- 15. The Honorable Chairperson will present the report of the Standing Committee No. 12 on Health Department in the House.
- 16. The Honorable Chairperson will move that the report of Standing Committee No. 12 on Health Department may be adopted.

Secretary,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa